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"Continuers" — Enrolled anytime from 1/21 through 2022 and continued enrollment in fall 2022: n= 500
"Stop-outs" — Enrolled anytime between spring 2021 and 2022, stopped: n=500

"New Students" — Considered, enrolled in fall 2022: n= 200

"Aspirants" — Considered, stopped: n= 500

Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirants

Weighted N= 500 500 141 500
Unweighted N= 500 500 141 500

INTRODUCTION
For this survey, we want to get your opinions on several issues. Before we get to specific issues, please answer
a few gquestions about who you are and a few general questions.

INITIAL DEMOGRAPHIC QUESTIONS
Here are some questions about yourself, just for statistical purposes...

Q1. Which of the following best describes your gender?
Select all that apply

1Y = o N 37 34 32 42
WOMAN ... 59 64 64 54
NONDINANY .....euiiiiiiiiiii e 3 2 4 3
Prefer to self-describe (specify) .........cceovvvvnnnnnnn. 0 0 0 1
Prefer not to ansSWer ..........ccoevvvveeeiieeeee e, 1 0 1 0

Q2. What is your age?
Enter a number

under 18......coooiiiiiiiiieeeen {Terminate}

18-24 YRAIS. ..o 65 26 66 50
25-29 YRAIS....iuiii it 15 10 11 9
30-34 YRAIS....uuui et 7 8 7 11
35-39 YRAIS....iuiii et 4 11 7 7
40-44 YEAIS....cii e e e 3 11 3 6
45-49 YEAIS. ..ot e e et 2 8 1 5
50-54 YRAIS.....uuiii i 2 6 4 4
55-59 YRAIS.....vuiii i 1 6 1 3
B0-64 YRAIS.....uuuii i et 1 5 1 3
65-69 YRAIS.....uuiii i 0 4 1 1
TO-T4 YRAIS....uuuii e 0 4 0 1
OVEI T4 YRAIS ... e 0 1 0 0
REfUSEA .....uviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 0 0 0 0
UNAEI 30 e 79 35 77 59
30 -39 i 11 19 14 18
40 - 49 oo 6 19 4 11
50 -64 . 4 17 5 10
B5 & OVEI . 0 9 1 2
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q3. In which state do you live?

Select one
New England ...........cccocvviimiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene 5 3 5 2
Middle AtlantiC .........ooeuvieiiiie e, 12 9 11 10
East North Central ..........cooeiviiiiiiieeee e, 13 16 18 15
West North Central ..o, 4 6 5 8
South AlantiC .....covviieiiii e 21 23 24 24
East South Central.........ccooovveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 7 9 8 7
West South Central........ccooovveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 13 11 13 13
MOUNEAIN....cuii e 8 7 9 7
PaCIfiC..ieeiie i 17 15 7 14
NOMNEAST . ..., 17 12 16 12
MIAWEST ... 17 22 23 23
SOUN e 41 44 45 44
WV ESTE e 25 22 16 21

Q4. Just to make sure we have a representative sample, please choose one or more of these racial or ethnic
groups that you identify with. [RANDOMIZE CHOICES]
Select all that apply

White or Caucasian ........ccoceeveeveiiieiiieiieeeee e, 43 51 39 47
Black or African American..........cooeeevveveenieennnenn. 23 26 34 30
Latino/Latina or HiSpanic ..................euvevieeeeennnnn. 29 17 17 17
Asian American or Pacific Islander..................... 8 4 4 4
Native or Indigenous American .............ccccueevee. 5 5 10 7
Middle Bastern........cooevveieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeea e, 2 1 1 0
None of these/Other .......c.ccovveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 2 2 2 2

Q5. Were you enrolled at any type of 2- or 4-year college or degree program after high school such as a
vocational school, community college, college, or university at any time between January 2021 and July 20227

Yes, public vocational or technical college

{GOTO Q7} e 18 18 0 0
Yes, public community college {GOTO Q7} ....... 31 56 0 0
Yes, public 2-year college {GOTO Q7} .............. 26 26 0 0
Yes, public 4-year college or university

{GOTO QB8}...ieiieeee e 19 0 0 0
Yes, private 2- or 4-year college or

university {GOTO Q8}.....coovviiiiiiieeeieeeie e 7 0 0 0
No, not enrolled {GOTO Q6}......euevveeeeiiiiiiiinnnnn. 0 0 100 100
NOE SUIE ... {TERMINATE}
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q6. {IF Q5=6, NO} Were you ever considering enrolling in a public vocational or technical college, community
college, or 2-year college in the fall of 2022?

Yes, considered enrolling {GOTO Q7}............... 100 100
No, did not consider enrolling..... {TERMINATE}
NOt SUM€...uuiieieeiiieeicee e, {TERMINATE}

Q7. And are you currently enrolled in a public vocational or technical college, community college, or 2-year
college, or did you graduate, or are you no longer enrolled?

Currently enrolled {GROUP 1 GOTO Q10;

GROUP 3GOTO Q14} ..o, 100 0 100 0
Graduated.........c.ooeeevvvvviiiennennn.. {TERMINATE}
Not enrolled, did not graduate {GOTO Q9} ........ 0 100 0 100
NOt SUM€ ... {TERMINATE}

Q8. {ASK IF Q5=4,5 - PUBLIC 4-year OR PRIVATE 2- or 4- YEAR} And since then, did you decide to transfer
to and are now enrolled in either a public vocational or technical college, community college, or public 2-year

college?

Select one
Yes, transferred .......oooevveevieeeeeeee e 100
No, did not transfer .................... {TERMINATE}
NOt SUM€ ... {TERMINATE}

Q9. {ASK IF Q7=3} Are you currently enrolled in any of the following?

Public 4-year college or university {TERMINATE}
Private 2- or 4-year college or university
............................................ {TERMINATE}
For-profit 2- or 4-year college or university ........
............................................ {TERMINATE}
None of the above {GROUP 2 GOTO Q12; GROUP
N O N 1O N © X R 100 100
NOE SUFE ..o {TERMINATE}

CODE AS "CONTINUERS" IF Q5=1,2,3. AND Q7=1., OR Q5=4,5. AND Q8=1.
CODE AS "STOP-OUTS" IF Q5=1,2,3. AND Q7=3 AND 9=4.

CODE AS "NEW STUDENTS” IF Q6=1. AND Q7=1.

CODE AS "ASPIRANTS” IF Q6=1. AND Q7=3. AND Q9=4.
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q10. {ASK OF GROUP 1} At any point in your current program did you stop enrolling in your program?
Select one

Yes, stopped out sometime between January 2021

and JUly 2022 .........ccoovviiiiiiie e 32
Yes, stopped out before January 2021 .............. 18
N N 46
NOT SUIME ... 5

Q11. {IF PREV = Yes} For what reason or reasons did you continue your program?
Be specific

Complete education/finish degree...................... 19
Success/goals/better self..........cccviieiiiiiininnn, 9
Job opportunity/career ..........ccccccvieeeieeeeiiieiiiinnnn. 12
Family .....ccoooiieii e, 6
Financial reasons..............euuvvvieviiiiiiieiiiiie. 5
Other .o 46
REfUSEA .....vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 0
DON’t KNOW....uuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 3

Q12. {ASK OF GROUP 2} You indicated that you were enrolled in a public vocational or technical college,
community college, or 2-year college before fall 2022 but are no longer enrolled. Below are some reasons that
people have said they did not enroll. For each one, please indicate if for you personally this was a major reason,
a minor reason, or not a reason at all for why you did not enroll. {RANDOMIZE}

Select one for each option

Sorted by “Major Reason”

12f. Had to WOIK....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 42
12d. Could no longer afford a program .............. 34
12|. Had a loss of self-motivation or

aMDbBItIoON ... 27
12h. Had to provide care for a child ................... 24
12e. Had a personal health issue....................... 20
12a. The overall uncertainty because of

the pandemicC ...........covvviiiiii e, 19
12g. Had to provide care for another adult

in my household................ciiiiii e, 18
12j. The overall uncertainty because of

the €CONOMY ....uuiiiiiciiieece e, 18
12i. There were more job opportunities.............. 17
12k. Had a loss of employment.............ccc.......... 15
12c. Did not have the technology or

internet access to take classes online........... 12

12b. Did not want to take classes in the

new learning mode (whether fully in-

person, hybrid, or fully online) ...................... 12
12m. Other (SPeCify) ....covreeiiiiiiiiee e 11

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



New America — Community College Drop Off Survey — November 2022 Page 5

Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

a. The overall uncertainty because of the pandemic

Major r€aSON.......cceeeeeeeiiiiee e 19
MINOK TEASON .. .ceieeee et 20
Notareason atall........ccooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 62

b. Did not want to take classes in the new learning mode (whether fully in-person, hybrid, or fully online)

Y Vol g (== Fo ] o F 12
MINOK TEASON .. .ee et 18
Notareasonatall........covveeieiiiiiiiiiiieienn, 70

c. Did not have the technology or internet access to take classes online

MaJOr FEASON ......eevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 12
MINOT FTEASON ...ceu ettt e e e 14
Notareasonatall..........ccoveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 74

d. Could no longer afford a program

MaJOr FEASON ......cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 34
MINOT TEASON ... ettt e e 21
Notareasonatall.........cooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiies 44

e. Had a personal health issue

MaJOr rEASON ......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 20
MINOK TEASON ....ee et 17
Notareasonatall.......c..ooovveeiieiiiiiiiei, 64

f. Had to work

Y Vol g (=T= F-o ] o F 42
MINOI TEASON ....ce et 22
Notareasonatall.......c..coeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens 37

g. Had to provide care for another adult in my household

[ F= o] g (= T= o o 18
MINOK TEASON .. .eeiiei e aens 13
Notareasonatall........cooeevveiieiiiniiiiiiieeenn, 69
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

h. Had to provide care for a child

Major r€aSON.......cceeeeeeeiiiiee e 24
MINOK TEASON .. .ceieeee et 15
Notareason atall........ccooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 62

i. There were more job opportunities

Y Vol g (== Fo ] o F 17
MINOK TEASON .. .ee et 20
Notareasonatall........covveeieiiiiiiiiiiieienn, 63

j.  The overall uncertainty because of the economy

MaJOr FEASON ......eevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 18
MINOT FTEASON ...ceu ettt e e e 22
Notareasonatall........cooeevveiieiiiiiiiiiiieeann, 60

k. Had a loss of employment

MaJOr FEASON ......cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15
MINOT TEASON ... ettt e e 14
Notareasonatall.........cooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiies 71

|. Had a loss of self-motivation or ambition

MaJOr rEASON ......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 27
MINOI TEASON ....ceeeee et 28
Notareasonatall.......c..ooovveeiieiiiiiiiei, 44

m. Other (specify)

Y Vol g (=T= F-o ] o F 11
MINOI TEASON ....ce et 7
Notareasonatall........cooeevveieieeniiiiiiiieienn, 82
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q13. {ASK OF GROUP 4} You indicated that you considered enrolling in a public vocational or technical college,
community college, or 2-year college this fall but did not. Below are some reasons that people have said they
did not enroll. For each one, please indicate if for you personally this was a major reason, a minor reason, or not
a reason at all for why you did not enroll. {RANDOMIZE}

Select one for each option

Sorted by “Major Reason”

13f. Had tO WOrK......ooveeeiiieicee e 47
13d. Could no longer afford a program .............. 39
13l. Had a loss of self-motivation or

ambBItioN ......oooiiei 34
13j. The overall uncertainty because of

the economy ..., 29
13a. The overall uncertainty because of

the pandemic ..........cccoeee 25
13h. Had to provide care for a child ................... 24
13i. There were more job opportunities.............. 22
13e. Had a personal health issue....................... 20
13c. Did not have the technology or

internet access to take classes online.......... 18
13g. Had to provide care for another adult

in my household...............ccccuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 17
13k. Had a loss of employment...............cccoee.. 17

13b. Did not want to take classes in the

new learning mode (whether fully in-

person, hybrid, or fully online) ...................... 12
13m. Other (SPeCify) ..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 9

a. The overall uncertainty because of the pandemic

MaJOr rEASON ......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 25
MINOT FTEASON ...t 31
Notareasonatall.......c.oovveeiieiiiiiiiiiii, 44

b. Did not want to take classes in the new learning mode (whether fully in-person, hybrid, or fully online)

MaJOr rEASON ......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 12
MINOK T€ASON ....ceeeee e 24
Notareasonatall........covveeieiiiiiiiiiieienn, 64

c. Did not have the technology or internet access to take classes online

[ F= o] g (= T= o o 18
MiINOI TEASON ....ceeee e 20
Notareasonatall........coooevveiienieniiiiiiieienn, 63
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

d. Could no longer afford a program

Major r€aSON.......cceeeeeeeiiiiee e 39
MINOK TEASON .. .ceieeee et 25
Notareason atall........ccooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 36

e. Had a personal health issue

Y Vol g (== Fo ] o F 20
MINOK TEASON .. .ee et 24
Notareasonatall........covveeieiiiiiiiiiiieienn, 56

f. Had to work

MaJOr FEASON ......eevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 47
MINOT FTEASON ...ceu ettt e e e 19
Notareasonatall........cooeevveiieiiiiiiiiiiieeann, 34

g. Had to provide care for another adult in my household

MaJOr FEASON ......cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 17
MINOT TEASON ... ettt e e 19
Notareasonatall.........cooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiies 64

h. Had to provide care for a child

MaJOr rEASON ......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 24
MINOK TEASON ....ee et 12
Notareasonatall.......c..ooovveeiieiiiiiiiei, 64

i. There were more job opportunities

Y Vol g (=T= F-o ] o F 22
MINOI TEASON ....ce et 22
Notareasonatall........cooeevveieieeniiiiiiiieienn, 56

j-  The overall uncertainty because of the economy

[ F= o] g (= T= o o 29
MINOK TEASON .. .eeiiei e aens 33
Notareasonatall........cooeevveiieiiiniiiiiiieeenn, 38
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

k. Had aloss of employment

Major r€aSON.......cceeeeeeeiiiiee e 17
MINOK TEASON .. .eeieeie et 18
Notareason atall........ccooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 65

|. Had a loss of self-motivation or ambition

Y Vol g (== Fo ] o F 34
MINOK TEASON .. .ee et 32
Notareasonatall........covveeieiiiiiiiiiiieienn, 34

m. Other (specify)

MaJOr FEASON ......eevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9
MINOT FTEASON ...ceu ettt e e e 9
Notareasonatall........cooeevveiieiiiiiiiiiiieeann, 82

Q14. {ASK OF ALL} What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Select one
1-11th Grade ..coooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1 1 7 3
High School Graduate or equivalency................ 30 22 57 71
Vocational or technical school............................ 5 7 1 3
Some college but no degree...........cccceevvveeeiennnn. 43 67 27 20
AsSSOCIiate degree.....ccveeeiieeeiiiieiiiee e, 7 1 6 1
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree..... 8 0 1 1
Graduate School or advanced degree ............... 4 0 0 1
Prefer NOt t0 @aNSWET ...........uvvveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnenns 0 1 1 1
H.S./LESS ..ttt 32 23 65 74
POSE H.S. oo 56 76 34 24
College graduate or post-grad ...........ccceeeeeereens 12 0 1 1
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Q15. {ASK OF ALL} What is the highest level of education you want to complete?

Select one

e 1 g ] - To [
High School Graduate or equivalency................
Vocational or technical school...............cccvvvenne.
Some college but no degree...........ccceevvveeeeennn.
ASSOCIate EQree........uuvvvuriiiiiiieiiiiiiieeiieiiiniinenens
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree.....
Graduate School or advanced degree ...............
Prefer not to ansSwWer ..........coooevveeiniee e,

[ TR =T
POStH.S.
College graduate or post-grad ...........ccceeeeeereenns

Continuer

14

6
18
12
30
18

1

15
36
48

Stop-out New Student Aspirant

10
60
25

29
2
7

13

30

13
1

32
23
44

31
32
33

Q16. {ASK OF GROUP 2,4} How likely do you think it is that you will enroll in a public vocational or technical
college, community college, or 2-year college in the future?

Select one

Very lIKely ...
Somewhat liKely.........ccccooveeei i
Alittle lIKely ...,
Not at all likely ...

Not sure

Very/somewhat likely ...,
Alittle/not Kely ...

16
26
20
30

8

42
50

27
38
22
9
4

65
31

Q17. {IF Q16=1,2} When do you think you would be likely to enroll in a public vocational or technical college,
community college, or 2-year college in the future?

Select one

SPriNg 2023 ..o

Summer

2023 e

Fall 2023 ... e
Later than 2023.......oon e

| am not
Not sure

Q18. {ASK OF GROUPS 1, 3} Are you enrolled part-time or full-time?

Select one

likely to enroll .............cccevveviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns

Part-timMe ..o

Full-time
Not sure

www.LakeResearch.com
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15
29
24

3
12

45
48

18
17
29
23
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q19. {GROUP 1} Compared to the last semester that you were enrolled in, did you increase your course load,
decrease your course load, or keep your course load the same this semester?

Select one
Increased course [oad.........coccovveeeiiiiiiiieiiieieeenn, 46
Decreased course load .........ccovvvvvieiiieieiiieinennn, 21
Kept course load the same .........cccooeeeevveeeinnnnnnn. 29
0] S U= 4

Q20. {ASK OF GROUP 1} How many terms or semesters have you completed?

Select one
L 11
2 e 29
G J 31
s 17
D O MOTE e 9
NOL SUME e 3

Q21. {ASK OF GROUP 1, 3} How many terms or semesters do you need to complete your degree?

Select one
L 5 6
2 e 14 21
G J 15 12
s 31 22
DO MOTE e, 30 23
NOE SUIE et 4 16

Q22. {ASK OF GROUPS 1, 3} Below is a list of program areas and career paths that some programs may offer.
Please indicate which one best describes the program you are pursuing. {ROTATE}
Select one

Health SCIENCES .....coviiii e 18 23
Business and marketing..............cc..evvvvveiiinennnnnn. 13 18
EdUuCation.......c.cooviiiiiii e 14 8
Public, legal, and social services ..........cccccuuuu.... 10 6
Engineering and architecture ..............ccccccuvvvnnne 6 8
Manufacturing, construction, repair, and
transportation...........ccccceeeieeeiiieeiiee e,
Computer and information sciences...................
Communications and design...........ccccceeeveeennnn.
Protective ServiCes........cvvvviieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e,
P AXo2= 10 (<11 0 1o T
CONSUMET SEIVICES ....vuiivinieiieeeeieeeee e
Agriculture and natural resources ..........cccc........
Other (SPeCify)......coeiiiieiiiei e,
UNdECIEA ...cenieiee e

=
GQWPAWORFR WO O

WUORLPNRARO NN
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q23. {ASK OF GROUPS 1, 3} Do you need a professional license to work in the field you are pursuing?

Select one
B (=TT 71 66
1 Lo T 20 19
NOE SUIE e e e 9 15

Q24. {ASK OF GROUPS 1, 3} {ASK IF PREV=YES} Do you need to finish your program in order to qualify for
a professional license?

Select one
D (=T 90 89
N O i 9 9
0] S U 1 2

Q25. {ASK OF GROUPS 2,4} Do you need a professional license to work in the field you were previously
considering pursuing?

Select one
=T T 37 47
N O e 54 35
0] A U = 9 18

Q26. {ASK OF GROUPS 2,4} {ASK IF PREV=YES} Do you need to finish your program you were previously
considering pursuing in order to qualify for a professional license?

Select one
Y S e 69 66
N O e 24 24
0] A U] =N 7 10

Q27. {ASK OF GROUP 2} {IF Q25=N0} If you needed a professional license to work in the field you were
pursuing, how likely would you have been to continue your program?

Select one
Very HKelY ..o, 24 31
Somewhat likely.........cccccoeeeeiii 30 28
Allittle IKelY ....vvveeeiieii s 14 21
Notatall ikely .........eeeiiiiiii e, 21 11
NOU SUIE ... e 11 8
Very/somewhat likely ...........ccccoo. 54 59
Alittle/not lIKely ..., 35 33
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q28. {ASK OF GROUP 2} At the time you stopped enrollment, were you enrolled part-time or full-time?

Select one
Part-timME .o 38
FUIFtIME e 55
0] AT U] N 7

Q29. {ASK OF GROUP 2} How many terms or semesters had you completed?

Select one
L 18
N 30
G J 22
A 9
D O MOTE e 11
NOL SUME .o 11

Q30. {ASK OF GROUP 2} How many terms or semesters were you from completing your degree?

Select one
L 9
2 e 18
G J 13
A 14
D O MOTE e 22
NOL SUME .o 23

Q31. {ASK OF GROUP 2} Below is a list of program areas and career paths that some programs may offer.
Please indicate which one best describes the program you were pursuing. {ROTATE}
Select one

Business and marketing............ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 17
Health SCIENCES ...........uuvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene 17
Public, legal, and social services ...........cccvuuenn. 8
Education............coevviiiiiiieeeee e 7
Computer and information sciences................... 7
Manufacturing, construction, repair, and
tranSPOrtation...........cvvvvvvveiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee
Engineering and architecture ..............cccccevvvnenn.
Yoz To [T o (o
Communications and design...........ccccceeeveeennnn.
CONSUMET SEIVICES ....ccvviiiiieieeeeeeeeeiee e e eaeeeeaans
Agriculture and natural resources ..........cccc........
Protective ServiCesS.......ooovvvvvivveviiieiiee e,
Other (SPecCify).....cccovviiii
undecided ......ooovveiiiiii e

=
O WNDNWWKAMOO
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q32. {ASK OF GROUP 2} What would need to change for you to re-enroll in your program?
Be specific

MONEBY ...t 38
Health/age ............ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiie 11
TIME oo 7
Location/transportation ...............cccceeeeveeeeenennnnns 3
Other .o 38
REfUSEA ......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
[0 ] 018 A [0 1 2

Q33. {ASK OF GROUP 4} What would need to change for you to enroll in the program you were considering at
a community college, vocational, technical, or two-year public school?
Be specific

<
o
=
@
<
w

TIME e
Location/living situation/transportation ...............
Family responsibilities..........cccccooeeeiiiieiiiieiiiinnnnn.
Don’t want to/lack of motivation .........................

®)
—
=
D
=
N
GO OO 11O ©

Q34. {ASK OF ALL} How concerned are you about the current rate of inflation, or rising prices?

Select one
Extremely concerned...........ccccovveeeeieeeeiiieiiiinnnnn. 31 49 26 39
VEery CONCEINEM.......ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 34 23 37 27
Moderately concerned ...............eeeeeveeeeeieeineinnnnns 28 18 28 21
Slightly concerned ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeee, 4 4 6 7
Not concerned at all..............coovvveiiieeeeiiieiiiiennnn, 1 4 2 3
NOT SUIE ... 2 2 1 3
Extremely/ very concerned .........cccooeeeeiiiveiiinnnnn. 65 71 63 66
Moderately/ slightly/not concerned..................... 33 26 35 31
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q35. {ASK OF GROUPS 2,4}

{GROUP 2 INTRO} Now you are going to see a list of situations that some people say would make them re-
enroll in their program. Please indicate how likely you would be to enroll in a program for each situation.
{RANDOMIZE A-P}

{GROUP 4 INTRO} Now you are going to see a list of situations that some people say would make them enroll
in a program at a public vocational or technical college, community college, or 2-year college. Please indicate
how likely you would be to enroll in a program for each situation. {RANDOMIZE A-P}

Select one

Sorted by “Very Likely”

35d. Tuition for the program was free ................ 50 64
35e. Textbooks and course materials

WETE fTBE .cu i 44 57
35b. You could afford the tuition for the

10| =1 1  HO PP 38 54

35l. You received more support from your
institution (such as financial aid,
academic support, career counseling,

food, housing, health services, etc.)............. 34 47
35g. You had access to free high-speed

11 (=] =] P 35 45
35c. Living expenses decreased........................ 33 45

35j. The program you were interested in

was offered in your preferred learning

mode (whether online, in-person, or

(014 o] 1T ) TSR 32 45
35k. Your institution offered flexible

scheduling and services (like financial

aid or advising) during non-business

NOUIS...coi e, 30 44
35a. Tuition for the program decreased ............. 32 41
35m. Your outstanding student loan debt

WaS fOrgiVeN......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiie 33 38
350. Rate of inflation went down........................ 29 37

35n. You knew your student loan
repayments would be affordable even if
your earnings were lower than expected............ 28 37
35f. You needed to complete the program
in order to get a professional license

for the job or career you are pursuing .......... 30 34
35h. You no longer had caregiving

responsibilities at home.............ccccvvvvviiiinnns 23 30
35i. You had access to affordable

childcare ..o, 18 24
35p. Other (please Specify).......cccccvvviiiiiiinnnnnnn. 12 10
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

a. Tuition for the program decreased

Very Kely ..., 32 41
Somewhat likely ... 19 24
Alittle TKelY ..oovveeeeiie e, 14 18
Not at all likely...........oooveeeiiiiic e, 16 6
NOE SUME . 8 6
Does not apply to Me .......ccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 11 5
Very/somewhat likely ..............cccoeeeiii, 51 65
Alittle/not lIKely ... 30 24

b. You could afford the tuition for the program

Very liKely ..o, 38 54
Somewhat liKely ..........coooviiiiiin, 19 18
Alittle lIKely .oooovvveeeeieeee 11 11
Not at all likely.........cooovvviviiiiiiiii, 13 6
NOUSUIE .o 7 5
Does not apply to me ......ceeeveiieiiiiiiiiiien e, 12 6
Very/somewhat liKely ..., 57 72
Alittle/not liKely .........ooiiieiii e, 24 17

c. Living expenses decreased

Very liKely ... 33 45
Somewhat likely ..., 17 22
Alittle KeIY ..oveeeiii e, 14 15
Not at all likely...........oooiieiii e, 16 7
NOT SUIE ..o 4 4
Does not apply to me ......cceeveeeeiiiiiiiiiieneeen, 15 8
Very/somewhat likely ..............ccooeeeii. 50 67
Alittle/not lIKely ... 30 21
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

d. Tuition for the program was free

Very Kely ..., 50 64
Somewhat likely ... 14 13
Alittle TKelY ..oovveeeeiie e, 8 8
Not at all likely...........oooveeeiiiiic e, 12 6
NOE SUME . 6 5
Does not apply to Me .......ccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 11 5
Very/somewhat likely ..............cccoeeeiii, 63 77
Alittle/not liKely ... 20 13

e. Textbooks and course materials were free

Very liKely ..o, 44 57
Somewhat liKely ..........coooviiiiiin, 14 17
Alittle lIKely .oooovvveeeeieeee 12 12
Not at all likely.........cooovvviviiiiiiiii, 14 6
NOUSUIE .o 5 4
Does not apply to me ......ceeeveiieiiiiiiiiiien e, 11 4
Very/somewhat liKely ..., 58 74
Alittle/not liKely .........ooiieiii e, 26 18

f.  You needed to complete the program in order to get a professional license for the job or career you are

pursuing

Very liKely ... 30 34
Somewhat liKely ..., 18 25
Alittle KeIY ..oveeeiii e, 16 17
Not at all likely..........ooovvvviiiiii 15 7
NOUSUIE .o 6 9
Does not apply to me ......ceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieneee, 15 8
Very/somewhat likely ..............ccooeeeii. 48 59
Alittle/not likely ........ooooiieinie 31 24
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

g. You had access to free high-speed internet

Very Kely ..., 35 45
Somewhat likely ... 14 20
Alittle TKelY ..oovveeeeiie e, 13 12
Not at all likely...........oooveeeiiiiic e, 14 6
NOE SUME . 5 5
Does not apply to Me .......ccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 18 11
Very/somewhat likely ..............cccoeeeiii, 50 65
Alittle/not lIKely ... 27 18

h. You no longer had caregiving responsibilities at home

Very liKely ..o, 23 30
Somewhat liKely ..........coooviiiiiin, 13 18
Alittle lIKely .oooovvveeeeieeee 12 12
Not at all likely.........cooovviiiiiiiiii, 16 8
NOUSUIE .o 5 5
Does not apply to me ......ceeeveiieiiiiiiiiiien e, 30 26
Very/somewhat liKely ..., 36 48
Alittle/not liKely .........ooiiieiii e, 28 21

i. You had access to affordable childcare

Very liKely ... 18 24
Somewhat likely ..., 11 11
Alittle KeIY ..oveeeiii e, 9 11
Not at all likely..........coooieeiiiie e, 14 7
NOT SUIE ..o 4 4
Does not apply to me ......cceeveeeeiiiiiiiiiieneeen, 44 42
Very/somewhat likely ..............ccooeeeii. 29 35
Alittle/not lIKely ... 23 19
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

J.  The program you were interested in was offered in your preferred learning mode (whether online, in-
person, or hybrid)

Very liKely ..o, 32 45
Somewhat liKely ...........cooovviiiiiiin, 19 21
Alittle TKelY .ooovvveeeiee e, 16 16
Not at all likely.........ooovvviiiiiiiiiii 13 5
NOE SUIME .o 7 6
Does not applytome .....ccceevveeeiiiiiiiicieneenn, 13 7
Very/somewhat likely ..............ccoooeeiii. 51 66
A little/not Kely .........ooooviiiiiie e, 29 21

k. Your institution offered flexible scheduling and services (like financial aid or advising) during non-
business hours

Very liKely ..o, 30 44
Somewhat likely ..., 21 22
Alittle KeY ..o, 19 16
Not at all likely..........cooovieeiii e, 13 7
NOE SUIME ..ot 6 6
Does not apply to me ......ceeeeeiieiiiiiiiiiieneeen, 11 7
Very/somewhat likely .............cccooeeeie. 50 65
Alittle/not lIKely ... 32 22

. You received more support from your institution (such as financial aid, academic support, career
counseling, food, housing, health services, etc.)

Very HKely ..o.uveeeiiiic e, 34 47
Somewhat likely ..., 18 23
Alittle KeIY ..oveeeiii e, 17 13
Not at all likely...........oooiieiii e, 14 6
NOT SUIE ..o 5 5
Does not apply to Me .......coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 13 6
Very/somewhat likely ...l 52 70
Alittle/not liKely ..., 30 19
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

m. Your outstanding student loan debt was forgiven

Very Kely ..., 33 38
Somewhat likely ... 11 13
Alittle TKelY ..oovvveeeiieee e, 7 9
Not at all likely...........oooveeeiiiiic e, 14 6
NOE SUME . 4 5
Does not apply to Me .......ccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 31 29
Very/somewhat likely ..............cccoeeeiii, 44 51
Alittle/not lIKely ... 21 15

n. You knew your student loan repayments would be affordable even if your earnings were lower than

expected

Very HKelY ..o, 28 37
Somewhat likely ..., 16 21
Alittle lIKely .oooovvveeeeieeee 15 15
Not at all likely..........cooovieeiii e, 16 8
NOUSUIE .o 7 8
Does not apply to Me .......cooevvvvviiiiiiiiinninnnnn. 19 10
Very/somewhat likely ............cooooviiennnnnn. 44 58
Alittle/not lKely ... 30 23

0. Rate of inflation went down

Very liKely ... 29 37
Somewhat liKely ..., 18 25
Alittle KeIY ..oveeeiii e, 16 17
Not at all likely..........ooovvvviiiiii 18 8
NOUSUIE .o 8 7
Does not apply to me ......cceeveiieiiiiiiiiiieneeen, 11 6
Very/somewhat likely ..............ccooeeeii. 47 62
Alittle/not likely ........ooooiieinie 34 25
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

p. Other (please specify)

Very Kely ..., 12 10
Somewhat likely ... 5 5
Alittle TKelY ..oovveeeeiie e, 4 6
Not at all likely...........oooveeeiiiiic e, 7 4
NOE SUME . 9 10
Does not apply to Me .......ccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 63 64
Very/somewhat likely ..............cccoeeeiii, 17 16
Alittle/not lIKely ... 11 10

Q36. {ASK OF GROUPS 1, 3} What is the current learning model for your program? {ROTATE 1-4, 4-1}

Select one
Fully iN-person .............eevveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieienns 23 28
Mostly in-person with some online...................... 39 30
Mostly online with some in-person..................... 23 16
Fully online ..., 14 22
Other (SPECITY) ..ccovvviiiiiiiii 0 0
NOUSUIE ... e 1 4

Q37. {ASK OF GROUP 2} What was the learning mode for the program you had been enrolled in? {ROTATE 1-

4, 4-1}

Select one
Fully iIN-person ........cccceeiiieeiiiiiiiicee e, 48
Mostly in-person with some online...................... 22
Mostly online with some in-person..................... 13
Fully online ..., 14
Other (SPECITY) uucviieiiiiieecee e, 1
NOT SUIE ... 2
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Q38. {ASK OF GROUPS 1, 2, 3} How satisfied are you with the instructional quality of online classes?

Select one

Very satisfied ...
Somewhat satisfied.............coovvveiiiiiiiii,
Alittle satisfied........ccoooeeiiiiiiiii
Not satisfied at all ...........ccooevviiiiiiiie,

Not sure

Very/somewhat satisfied...............cooeeeeeeeeeeeenn.
A little/not satisfied.........cccoceveeiiiiiie,

ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS

Q39. {ASK OF ALL} Overall, how would you rate the instructional quality of online courses?

Select one

Not sure

Haven't taken any online courses ............c.........

Excellent/good .............uuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
Just fair/POOr.......ccoeeiie e,

Q40. {ASK OF ALL} Overall, how would you rate the instructional quality of in-person courses?

Select one

Not sure

Haven't taken any in-person courses.................

Excellent/good .............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee
JUSt faIr/POOr ...,

Q41. {ASK OF ALL} What type of learning model would you prefer? {ROTATE 1-3, 3-1}

Select one

FUlly iN-person .............uvvvuimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns

A mix of

in-person and online............ccccuvvvevennnns

Fully online ...,

Other ....

Not sure
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q42. {IF Q41=Fully In Person} Which of the following best describes why you prefer fully in-person?
{RANDOMIZE 1-8}

Select one
Better able to concentrate in a classroom setting 18 23 26 20
Better able to interact and develop relationships with
other students and faculty..............ccccceeveiinnnnn. 18 14 14 17
Better able to get live feedback and questions
ANSWETEA ....cooiiiiiiiiiie 14 18 16 17
My program of study requires hands-on technical
TrAINING . ceeeeeeeeeieeeeeee e 14 13 18 12
It improves the quality of the education.............. 14 11 11 11
Itis what | am used t0..........uvvvvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 9 9 9 7
It gets me out of the house .........ccccooeeiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 8 6 2 7

| don’t have the technology or internet at home to
access online classes......cccovvveevvieeviiiieii e, 3 2 6
Other (SPECITY) ..ccovvvieiiiiii 1 3 0 2
None of the above .........ccoovvvveiiicciiieeeee, 1 1 2

Q43. {IF Q41=A mix of in-person and online} Which of the following best describes why you prefer a mix of in-
person and online? {RANDOMIZE 1-7}

Select one
Allows my schedule to be more flexible ............. 26 32 34 31
Enables some in-person interaction and developing
relationships with students and faculty............... 16 14 18 17
Improves the quality of the education compared to
fully online......cooovvviiiiiii 10 14 11 19
Reduces the amount of time spent commuting to a
ClasSSIO0M ....cooeiiiiii 11 12 13 10
Gets me out of the house............ccccevviiinin. 11 9 13 7
Allows me to provide care for a family member or
person that | live with............cccooooiiin 12 9 5 8
It helps reduce the risk of catching or spreading
COVID-19... e, 11 6 5 6
Other (SPECITY) uuoviiiiiiiiicce e, 0 1 0 1
None of the above ...........ccccvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1 1 0 1
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q44. {IF Q41=Fully online} Which of the following best describes why you prefer fully online? {RANDOMIZE 1-

8}

Select one
Able to take classes on my own schedule.......... 20 32 22 33
Prefer to be at home instead of a classroom...... 13 16 24 14
Allows me to provide care for a family member or
person that | live with ..., 9 11 17 11
It is safer in terms of reducing the risk of COVID-19
dIAagNOSIS ...coooieiiiiiii 16 12 7 7
Not having to or being unable to commute to a
ClasSSIO0M ....cooviiiiiii 12 12 7 10
Better able to concentrate at home..................... 10 8 5 14
Able to access classes from all over the world... 10 4 2 5
It is cheaper than other learning modes............. 6 5 10 3
Other (SPECITY) ..ucviiieiiieecce e, 0 1 5 2
None of the above .........ccoovvvveiiicciiieeeee, 2 0 0 2

Q45. {ASK OF ALL} Compared to a course taken in-person in a classroom, do you think a course taken online
provides {ROTATE 1-2, 2-1}:

Select one
Better instructional quality than in-person .......... 37 20 29 20
Worse instructional quality than in-person.......... 32 33 32 30
The same instructional quality as in-person....... 27 28 34 36
NOT SUIE ... 4 19 5 15

Q46. {ASK OF ALL} As you may know, many programs moved from in-person to online during the pandemic,
and many remain available online now. In general, do you think moving courses from in-person to online
instruction generally increases the quality of courses, decreases the quality, or makes no difference? {ROTATE

1-5, 5-1}

Select one
Increases the instructional quality —a lot ........... 17 11 11 11
Increases the instructional quality — a little.......... 23 11 13 15
Makes no difference ..........cccccvvvvveveeeiiiiiiinninnnnn. 25 27 27 28
Decreases the instructional quality — a little ....... 22 26 27 24
Decreases the instructional quality — a lot........... 10 14 18 12
NOU SUIE ... e 3 11 4 11
Increases the instructional quality ...................... 39 22 24 26
Decreases the instructional quality..................... 32 40 45 36
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q47. {ASK OF GROUPS 1, 2, 3} Overall, how would you rate the job your institution did or has done adapting
to online education?

Select one
EXCelleNt......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 26 12 23
GOOd.. oo 36 27 35
JUSETAIN e 23 20 26
POOT .. 5 8 2
My institution did not move online ...................... 6 6 5
NOT SUIME ... 3 10 5
Not applicable / did not take online classes........ 1 17 4
Excellent/good.........ccccooeiieiiiiiiiiiien e, 61 39 59
JUSE FAIIPOOT ...cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 28 28 28

Q48. {ASK OF GROUP 4} Overall, how would you rate the job colleges and universities have done adapting to
online education?

Select one
EXCEIENT.. ... 19
(€770 Lo IR 40
U 1Y =1 T 25
P OO e 3
I 0] S U = 12
Excellent/good.........ccccceviieeiiiiiiiiicen e, 59
JUSE FAINPOOT ....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 29
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q49. {ASK OF GROUPS 1,3} Now you are going to see a list of services that some institutions provide. For each
one, please indicate if your institution provides it and you have used it, provides it but you haven’t used it, does
not provide it but you would use it if they did, or does not provide it and you would not use it.

Select one

a. Academic advising

Provides this — | have used it ...........cccc........ 46 52
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 26 23
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeveeeiiiiiaes 14 10
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did.........eueueeeiiiiiiiies 7 5
NOE SUIE ..ot 7 9
Provides......cccooeiiieeiiiieien e, 72 76
Does Not Provide...........ccevvvvvveieiiiiiiiiieninnnnn. 21 15

b. Career services

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 37 37
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 36 45
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ... 14 10
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eueeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieees 5 2
NOE SUIE ..o 8 6
Provides......ccccoeiiieeiiiieiiee e 73 82
Does Not provide.........ccccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiieee e, 19 12

c. Financial aid

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 51 52
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 25 26
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeeeiiiiiiiieees 14 12
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........oeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiaees 4 4
NOUSUIE .o 5 6
Provides.......ceeeiiieiiiieecee e 76 78
Does Not Provide...........ueeeeiieeeerieeiiiiiiee e, 18 16
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

d. Emergency aid

Provides this — | have used it ....................... 29 27
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 35 40
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeiiiiiiiiiis 16 9
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes 6 6
NOLSUIE ..ceviieceei e 14 18
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e 64 67
Does not provide..........cccceeeeieeeeeieeeiiiiiee e, 22 15

e. Tutoring

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 41 35
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 34 48
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiees 14 9
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........cccvvvviiiiiiiiias 6 1
NOL SUI .o 6 7
Provides.......uuiiiiie e 74 83
Does not provide...........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 19 10

f. Housing support

Provides this — | have used it ...........cccc........ 30 26
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 28 34
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ........oeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieees 19 11
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........evvevviiiiiiiiians 10 9
NOE SUIE ..o 12 21
Provides......cccoooiiieeiiiiiicee e, 58 60
Does not provide...........cceevvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn, 30 19
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

g. Free high-speed internet

Provides this — | have used it ....................... 50 50
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 16 17
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiis 19 18
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes 7 4
NOT SUIE .o 7 11
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e 67 67
Does not provide..........cccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiciee e, 26 22

h. Free or reduced meals

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 33 37
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 22 17
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiees 23 20
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........cccvvvviiiiiiiiias 8 4
NOL SUI .o 14 22
Provides.......uuiiiiie e 55 54
Does not provide...........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 31 24

i. Food pantry

Provides this — | have used it ...........cccc........ 32 28
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 26 28
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ........oeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieees 23 16
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........evvevviiiiiiiiians 8 4
NOE SUIE ..o 12 24
Provides......cccoooiiieeiiiiiicee e, 57 56
Does not provide...........cceevvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn, 31 20
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

J.  Mental health care

Provides this — | have used it ....................... 30 28
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 31 40
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeiiiiiiiiiis 16 11
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes 10 6
NOLSUIE ..ceviieceei e 13 16
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e 61 67
Does not provide..........cccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiciee e, 26 17

k. Transportation subsidies or stipend to classes

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 24 28
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 28 27
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiees 25 17
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........cccvvvviiiiiiiiias 8 4
NOL SUI .o 15 23
Provides.......uuiiiiie e 52 55
Does not provide...........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 33 21
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

I. Childcare subsidies

Provides this — | have used it ....................... 18 15
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 29 29
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeiiiiiiiiiis 17 12
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes 15 6
NOLSUIE ..ceviieceei e 21 38
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e 47 44
Does not provide..........cccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiciee e, 32 18

m. On-campus childcare

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 19 14
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 30 27
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiees 20 9
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........cccvvvviiiiiiiiias 15 17
NOL SUI .o 16 33
Provides.......uuiiiiie e 49 41
Does not provide...........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 35 26
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q50. {ASK OF GROUP 2} Now you are going to see a list of services that some institutions provide. For each
one, please indicate if your previous institution provided it and you have used it, provided it but you haven’t used
it, did not provide it but you would use it if they did, or did not provide it and you would not use it.

Select one

a. Academic advising

Provides this — | have used it ...........cccc........ 39
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 22
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeveeeiiiiiaes 14
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did.........eueueeeiiiiiiiies 7
NOE SUIE ..ot 18
Provides......cccooeiiieeiiiieien e, 61
Does Not Provide...........ccevvvvvveieiiiiiiiiieninnnnn. 21

b. Career services

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 23
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 27
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ... 18
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eueeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieees 5
NOT SUIE ..o 26
Provides......ccccoeiiieeiiiieiiee e 50
Does Not provide.........ccccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiieee e, 23

c. Financial aid

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 49
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 17
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeeeiiiiiiiieees 16
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........oeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiaees 6
NOUSUIE .o 12
Provides.......ceeeiiieiiiieecee e 66
Does Not Provide...........ueeeeiieeeerieeiiiiiiee e, 22
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d. Emergency aid

Provides this — | have used it ....................... 12
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 25
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeiiiiiiiiiis 22
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes 9
NOLSUIE ..ceviieceei e 32
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e 36
Does not provide..........cccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiciee e, 32

e. Tutoring

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 25
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 29
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiees 18
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........cccvvvviiiiiiiiias 9
NOL SUI .o 19
Provides.......uuiiiiie e 54
Does not provide...........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 27

f. Housing support

Provides this — | have used it ...........cccc........ 10
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 13
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ........oeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieees 33
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........evvevviiiiiiiiians 20
NOE SUIE ..o 24
Provides......cccoooiiieeiiiiiicee e, 23
Does not provide...........cceevvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn, 53

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



New America — Community College Drop Off Survey — November 2022 Page 33

Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

g. Free high-speed internet

Provides this — | have used it ....................... 35
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 9
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeiiiiiiiiiis 27
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes 8
NOLSUIE ..ceviieceei e 20
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e 44
Does not provide..........cccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiciee e, 35

h. Free or reduced meals

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 14
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 10
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiees 34
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........cccvvvviiiiiiiiieas 14
NOL SUI .o 27
Provides.......uuiiiiie e 25
Does not provide...........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 48

i. Food pantry

Provides this — | have used it ...........cccc........ 14
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 14
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ........oeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieees 30
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........evvevviiiiiiiiians 13
NOT SUIE ..o 29
Provides......cccoooiiieeiiiiiicee e, 28
Does not provide...........cceevvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn, 43
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J.  Mental health care

Provides this — | have used it ....................... 11
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 19
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeiiiiiiiiiis 26
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes 12
NOLSUIE ..ceviieceei e 32
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e 29
Does not provide..........cccceeeeeeeeiiieeiiiciee e, 39

k. Transportation subsidies or stipend to classes

Provides this — | have used it ...........ccc......... 12
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 14
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiees 29
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........cccvvvviiiiiiiiias 15
NOL SUI .o 30
Provides.......uuiiiiie e 26
Does not provide...........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 44

|. Childcare subsidies

Provides this — | have used it ...........cccc........ 6
Provides this - | have NOT used it................ 13
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did ........oeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieees 23
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

itif they did.........evvevviiiiiiiiians 21
NOT SUIE ..o 37
Provides......cccoooiiieeiiiiiicee e, 19
Does not provide...........cceevvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn, 44
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m. On-campus childcare

Provides this — | have used it .......................
Provides this - | have NOT used it................
Does not provide this - | WOULD use it

if they did .........eeeeiiiiiiiiiis
Does not provide this - | would NOT use

it if they did..........eevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeaes
NOT SUIE .o
Provides........coeuiiiiiiiiiii e
Does not provide..........cccceeeeeeeeeiiieeiiiiiee e,

Q51. {ASK OF ALL} How concerned are you about catching COVID-19?

Select one

VEry CONCEIMNEM.......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeee
Somewhat concerned.........ccooeeveeeiiieiiiieeeiieee,
Alittle concerned.........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiii,
Not at all concerned..........ccoooovvevieiiiiiiiieiieeeenn,
NOU SUIE ..ceiieeee e

Very/somewhat concerned ..........ccccceeeeiiieeniinnn,
A little/not concerned ........ccoooeeeviiiiiiiiiiii e,

Continuer

29
33
23
15

1

62
38

Stop-out New Student Aspirant

23

22
34

21
45

23
23
23
29

2

47
51

25
29
21
23

1

54
45

21
22
25
31

2

43
55

Q52. {ASK OF ALL} How concerned are you about catching COVID-19 from attending in-person instruction?

Select one

Very CONCErned........ccceeeveeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e,
Somewhat concerned.........ccoeeevveveieieiiieeeiineee,
Alittle concerned........coocooveiiiiiiiiiii,
Not at all concerned..........ccooooeeeviiiiiiieiiiieeienn,
NOE SUIE . e

Very/somewhat concerned ............cccceevvvveenennnn.
A little/not concerned ..........ccooeevveveiieiiiiieceie,

www.LakeResearch.com

28
30
24
17

1

58
41

21
21
23
32

3

42
55

18
29
23
28

1

48
51

20
20
26
31

3

40
57
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q53. {ASK OF ALL} Now you are going to see a list of experiences that some families have faced making ends
meet. For each one, please indicate if you have experienced this in the past year. {RANDOMIZE}
Select one for each option

Sorted by “Yes”

53n. Fallen behind on a credit card, utility,

loan, or other bill. .....ooovviviiii e, 42 49 36 47
53f. Received free food or meals from

family or friends because you did not

have enough money to buy food. ................. 47 39 41 47
53g. Skipped meals because you did not

have enough money to buy food. ................. 44 42 37 46
53m. Applied for public benefits. ........................ 46 43 40 40
53e. Received free food or meals from a

food pantry or meal program. ............ccc........ 39 39 38 41
53h. Went hungry because you did not

have enough money to buy food. ................. 37 38 34 40

530. Had to miss work or couldn’t work in

order to care for a child or other family

(01T 0] 0= SRR 41 34 36 34
53k. Fell behind on your rent or mortgage.......... 39 37 30 35
53i. Had either the gas, electricity, or

telephone turned off because the bill

Was NOt PAId.........ccevrrieiiiiiiiieeeeeceeree e, 39 33 34 33
53a. Not gotten or postponed getting

medical care or surgery because of a

lack of money or insurance. ...............cccocee. 37 35 28 34
53d. Been without health insurance
o101V /] =T TS 37 34 22 33

53j. Moved in with other people even for a
little while because of financial

ProbleEMS. ....coiiiiiieece e 37 30 28 32
53b. Needed to fill a prescription for

yourself but could not afford to. .................... 32 33 26 27
53c. Needed to fill a prescription for a

family member but could not afford to. ......... 33 22 23 23
53I. Been threatened with foreclosure or

WIth @VICHION. ...oooviiiiiiiiiii 30 23 26 21
53p. Applied for emergency student aid

relief through your college. ..........ccc..cooooe. 37 17 26 12
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a. Not gotten or postponed getting medical care or surgery because of a lack of money or insurance.

Y S it 37 35 28 34
N O it 51 53 65 54
NOL SUIE v 12 13 8 13

b. Needed to fill a prescription for yourself but could not afford to.

Y S it 32 33 26 27
N O et 55 55 62 62
[N 0] ST U = 13 12 11 11

c. Needed to fill a prescription for a family member but could not afford to.

TS 33 22 23 23
o 1 55 65 69 64
0] ST U = 12 13 9 13

TS 37 34 22 33
o T 52 55 65 56
NOE SUIE ..o 11 12 13 11

e. Received free food or meals from a food pantry or meal program.

Y S it 39 39 38 41
N O et 50 50 50 47
(N 0] A U] (= 11 11 11 12

f. Received free food or meals from family or friends because you did not have enough money to buy food.

Y S it 47 39 41 47
N O et 43 52 50 43
[\ [0) ST U1 £ 10 9 9 10

g. Skipped meals because you did not have enough money to buy food.

Y S it 44 42 37 46
N Lo TR 43 48 52 44
[\ [0) S5 U1 £ 13 10 11 10
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

h. Went hungry because you did not have enough money to buy food.

Y S it 37 38 34 40
N O it 53 52 60 51
NOL SUIE v 10 10 6 10

i. Had either the gas, electricity, or telephone turned off because the bill was not paid.

Y S it 39 33 34 33
N O et 52 56 56 56
[N 0] ST U = 10 11 10 11

j. Moved in with other people even for a little while because of financial problems.

TS 37 30 28 32
o 1 50 58 61 57
0] ST U = 12 11 11 11

TS 39 37 30 35
o T 50 54 61 53
NOE SUIE ..o 11 10 9 12

Y S it 30 23 26 21
N O et 59 64 62 67
(N 0] A U] (= 11 13 13 11

Y S it 46 43 40 40
N O et 44 46 47 48
[\ [0) ST U1 £ 11 11 13 12

Y S it 42 49 36 47
N Lo TR 46 41 56 41
[\ [0) S5 U1 £ 13 10 8 12
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

0. Had to miss work or couldn’t work in order to care for a child or other family member.

Y S it 41 34 36 34
N O it 48 55 54 54
NOL SUIE v 10 11 10 11

p. Applied for emergency student aid relief through your college.

Y S it 37 17 26 12
N O it 50 67 57 73
[N 0] ST U = 13 15 17 15

Q54. {ASK OF ALL} Does the time you need for work, school, or family responsibilities and personal time change
a great deal from week to week, somewhat from week to week, or stay about the same?

Select one
Changes a great deal week to week................... 30 20 23 22
Changes somewhat week to week..................... 54 35 42 37
Stays about the same each week ..................... 14 38 30 36
NOUSUIE ... e 2 8 4 4

Q55. {ASK OF ALL} How much control do you have over your typical daily schedule: a lot, some, a little, or no
control at all?

Select one
A Ot 29 33 26 31
SOME e 42 35 45 42
AT . 24 20 19 19
No control at all............c.eeveeeiieiiiiiiieeeeee 4 9 7 6
NOE SUME .. 1 3 3 2
A TOU/SOME....oiiiiiiiii e 70 68 71 73
AIE/NONE ... 28 28 26 25

Q56. {ASK OF ALL} Currently are you employed full-time, employed part-time, unemployed, retired, or a

homemaker?

Select one
Employed full-time ..., 32 39 23 38
Employed part-time..........ccoooeeiiinieeen, 38 15 40 19
Unemployed, currently looking for work ............. 17 13 18 20
Unemployed, not currently looking for work ....... 8 8 10 6
Retired........ouvviiiiiiiiiiiii 1 13 2 5
HomemakKer .........oouvveeiiiiiieeiieeece e 2 9 4 8
NOT SUI .. 2 2 3 3
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Q57. {ASK OF ALL} Switching gears slightly, please indicate if you are currently providing care for any of the
following:
Select one for each option

Sorted by “Yes”

57a. Achildwhoisathome.............ccccccinnnnn. 35 36 24 34
57b. An adult who needs help with self-

(07 1 TP 30 21 18 21
57c. An aging family member................ccccceee. 36 23 28 27
57d. A disabled family member.......................... 29 22 21 19
57e. A family member with a serious

health iSSU€............evviiiiiiiis 32 22 26 22
57f. A family member with a mental iliness ........ 36 15 26 19

a. A child who is at home

Y S it 35 36 24 34
o T 55 58 70 60
[N 0] ST U = 10 6 6 6

TS 30 21 18 21
N O ettt 61 72 74 72
(N 0] A U] (= 9 7 7 7

Y S i 36 23 28 27
N o TR 55 70 65 68
[N\ [0) =] U1 £ 9 7 6 5

Y S it 29 22 21 19
N O et 62 71 72 75
NOE SUIE ..o 9 7 7 5

Y S i 32 22 26 22
N O et 58 71 71 72
[N\ [0) R U1 £ 10 6 4 6
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Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

f. A family member with a mental illness

Y S it 36 15 26 19
o T 58 77 70 75
[N 0] ST U = 6 8 4 7

Q58. {ASK OF GROUPS 1,3} Did your institution increase, tuition, decrease tuition, or keep tuition the same as
last year?

Select one
INncreased — alot......c.veeieeiieeie e 19 16
Increased —a little.......cooevvenveeie e, 34 17
Keptthe same .......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiiice e, 36 41
Decreased —a little .....ouveeveeeieie e 4 2
Decreased — a lot.....c.oeeeeeeeeie e 1 1
I 0] A U] = 5 23
INCIEASE.....ceeeee e 54 33
DECIEASE ... ceeee e 5 4

Q59. {ASK OF GROUP 2} Did your previous institution increase tuition, decrease tuition, or keep tuition the
same as last year?

Select one
Increased — alot.....oouveeiieeee e 12
Increased —a little......ccooouveeveeee e 21
Kept the SAmMe ...........evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 21
Decreased —a little .....o.oeeeeieeee e 4
Decreased —a lot.......covveveeeeeeeee e 1
0] A U] =N 40
INCrEASE. ... .o 33
DECIEASE ....cee e 5

Q60. {ASK OF GROUPS 1,3} Does your institution charge any fees for online learning?
Select one

Yes, charges fees for online learning.................. 51 35
NO oottt 38 37
NOE SUME .. e 11 28

Q61. {ASK OF GROUP 2} Did your previous institution charge any fees for online learning?
Select one

Yes, charged fees for online learning................. 30
NO e 31
NOE SUME .. e 40
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Q62. {ASK OF ALL} Do you have debt from student loans for yourself, a child, or another family member?
Select all that apply

YES — Selfeernniiiiii e, 47 29 37 16
Yes - Child.....cooiiiiii e, 12 8 10 3
Yes - other family member.................cooorinnnnnnnnn. 15 8 11 8
N N 28 52 40 71
NOL SUI .. 3 6 6 5

Q63. {ASK OF ALL} Did you apply to have your loans forgiven with the recent initiative that forgives up to
$10,000 in debt from student loans, and up to $20,000 in debt for Pell Grant recipients?

Select one
Yes - | applied and received forgiveness ........... 25 8 19 5
Yes - | applied and did not receive
fOrgIVENESS .uvvei i 16 6 9 3
Yes - | applied and am waiting to hear
back.....cooooeeeeee e, 20 10 13 8
| have not applied but I plan to................cevvnneen. 13 11 18 7
| have not applied because my loans are
not eligible ..., 4 6 1 5
| have not applied because | do not have
Student 10ans ........covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiii 10 34 21 44
I have not applied because | do not know
about the program ..........ccccii 5 11 11 15
Other (SPECITY) ..uviii i, 0 2 0 2
NOT SUIE ... 7 11 8 11
Have applied.........ccccooeeiiiiiiiiiic e, 61 25 41 16
Have not applied.............ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeen, 27 51 40 56
Q64. {ASK OF ALL} Do you believe that you will need additional training for your job or career?
Select one
Yes - will need additional training....................... 60 44 56 58
No - will not need additional training .................. 33 39 35 27
NOL SUIE ... 7 16 9 15

Q65. {ASK OF ALL} Including yourself, how many people live in your household? {ADD BOX FOR NOT SURE}

1 ST 57 65 51 54
BB e 37 30 41 41
L 4 4 7 5
J0-d2 e 1 0 1 0
MOre than 12 ....coeveeiiiie e 1 0 1 0
NOL SUME e 7 4 5 5
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Q66. {ASK OF ALL} Do you have access to high-speed internet at home other than your mobile phone?
Select one

Y S et 88 77 87 79
1 Lo T 11 19 10 18
NOE SUIE e e e 1 3 3 4

Q67. {ASK IF Q66=1, YES} {ASK OF GROUPS 1,3} How would you describe the internet connection at your
home to access your school’s course content?
Select one

I can always access course content or

experience only occasional iSsues..................... 70 76
| can connect to course content, but

it is slow, unreliable, or difficult to access........... 28 20
| cannot access the majority of course

content with my connection..............ccccceeevveeenn. 1 4
| temporarily do not have an internet

CONNECHION ...ceeiiiiiiiiiec 1 0

Q68. {ASK IF Q66=1} {ASK OF GROUPS 2,4} How would you describe your internet connection at your home
to access streaming content?
Select one

| can always access streaming content or

experience only occasional iSsues..................... 79 81
| can connect to streaming content, but

it is slow, unreliable, or difficult to access........... 18 16
| cannot access the majority of streaming

content with my connection..........cccccceeeeeieeeinnn, 3 3
| temporarily do not have an internet

CONNECLION ...oeiiiiiieiiice e, 1 0

Q69. {ASK IF Q66=1} Are you sharing your internet access with others in your household?
Select one

D (=S 86 78 87 86
N O i 12 21 13 13
0] A U] =N 2 2 0 0
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Q70. {ASK IF Q66=1} How would you rate the quality of your internet connection at home?

Select one
EXCellent........coovveeiiiie e 49 41 48 40
GOOd. ..o 43 46 44 49
JUSEFAIN i 8 11 8 9
POOT .. 0 2 0 2
Excellent/good.........cccccevviieiiiiiiiiiee e, 92 88 92 89
JUSE FAIIPOOT....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 8 12 8 11

Q71. {ASK IF Q66=1} How much of a financial burden do internet costs place on you?
Select one
Very Nigh oo, 23 11 18 10
Somewhat high..........ccccoiiiiiiii 37 37 30 37
SomMewhat IoOW ........ccovvviiiiiii e 26 29 25 29
RV 2=V (o AP 9 14 15 14
Not applicable.........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiice e, 4 9 12 9
HIGN e 61 48 48 48
0 35 43 40 44

Q72. {IF PREV = 1,2} Do you receive assistance from your college, the state, or the federal government to pay
for internet?
Select all that apply

Yes -college.....ooooviiiiiiii 47 9 34 8
YES - SIAe ..eiei e 24 11 15 9
Yes - federal government..........ccccceeeeeeeiiieeninnnnn. 9 6 8 7
NO e 27 74 51 74
NOU SUIE ... 3 3 2 4

Q73. {ASK OF GROUPS 1,3} Which of the following internet-enabled devices, if any, do you primarily use to
complete your coursework?

Select one

A laptop or desktop COMPULEr .............evvvrevnnnnnnns 66 72
ALADIEE .o, 14 6
A mobile, or cellular device ........c..ccovveeeeeeeeennenn.. 20 21
| do not have access to such a device ............... 1 1

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



New America — Community College Drop Off Survey — November 2022 Page 45

Continuer Stop-out New Student Aspirant

Q74.{ASK OF GROUPS 2,4} Which of the following internet-enabled devices, if any, would you primarily use to
complete coursework if you were enrolled in a program?

Select one
A laptop or desktop computer ............ccceeevvvvnnnnn. 58 56
AtabIet ..o, 15 9
A mobile, or cellular device........ccoceovveevinviinnnenn. 25 32
| do not have access to such a device ............... 3 3

Q75. {ASK IF Q73=1,2,3} {ASK OF GROUPS 1,3} How often are you able to consistently use your primary
device to access course content and to complete class assignments?

Select one

AIWAYS ...t 55 59
SOMELIMES....iiiiii i 33 31
= 1= | 9 7
NEVET .. 2 1
NOT SUIE .. 0 1
Always/SOmetimeS ......ccoovvveeiiiiiiiiee e, 89 90
RArelyNever ............uuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 11 9

Q76. {ASK IF Q74=1,2,3} {ASK OF GROUPS 2,4} How often would you be able to consistently use your primary
device to access course content and to complete class assignments if you needed to?

Select one
AIWAYS ...t 59 60
SOMELIMES....iiiiiii i 27 30
RArElY oo, 9 7
I LS 1 0
NOT SUIE ... 4 2
Always/SOmMeEtimeS ......coeeveeeiiiiiiiiee e, 86 90
RArelyNeVer ...........uuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 11 8

Q77.{ASK OF ALL} Thinking about where you live, do you feel that you can or could take online classes without

distractions?

Select one
Y S e 68 58 66 63
N O e 25 29 27 25
(N[0 A= U1 £ 7 13 7 12
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The remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.

Q78. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an independent, or something
else?

Q79. {If Republican} Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong Republican?

Q80. {If Democrat} Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Q81. {If independent} Would you say you lean more towards the Republicans or more towards the Democrats?

Strong Democrat .........ccovviiiiiieiiieee e 28 19 17 15
Not-so-strong Democrat ..........ccccccevveeeeeveeennnnnnnn. 13 12 11 13
Independent - lean Democrat ..............ccccevveennnnne 7 9 11 9
DeMOCIAL......cce et 48 40 39 37
Independent.............uvuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 10 11 11 14
Republican.............vuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 28 32 31 26
Independent - lean Republican ..............cccce.eee. 6 7 9 6
Not-so-strong Republican ............ccccccvviiiiinnnnnne 5 9 6 9
Strong Republican ..........cccccc 17 17 16 11
Other .o 1 3 1 3
NOE SUIE oo 5 8 11 12
Prefer not to0 anNSWer ...........ccevvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 7 6 6 8

Q82. Are you married, unmarried with a partner, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Select one
MAITIEA ... 17 27 13 21
Unmarried with Partner..........coooceveeieeiieieeennn. 24 21 19 22
SINGIE <o 50 34 55 45
Separated.........ccccoviiiii 3 3 5 3
DIVOICEA ... 2 10 2 6
WIOWE.... et 1 4 3 1
Prefer NOtt0 anNSWET ......ovveeeeeeeeeeee e 2 2 2 2
Q83. Do you have any children under the age of 18 living at home with you?
Select one
Y S et s 41 37 32 40
N O s 56 61 63 57
Prefer NOtt0 anNSWET ......ouveieeee e 3 2 5 3

Thank you for completing this survey. Have a great day!
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